Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 11, 2019
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
XB6EAG221P
round black key selector switch Ø16-projecting
keylock 2 positions-1CO
Product availability:  Non-Stock - Not normally stocked in distribution facility
Main
Range of product Harmony XB6E
Product or component
type
Monolithic selector switch
Device short name XB6E
Bezel material Plastic
Mounting diameter 0.63 in (16 mm)
Sale per indivisible
quantity
5
Shape of signaling unit
head
Round
Type of operator Stay put
Operator profile Key switch
Operator position infor-
mation
2 positions
Key number 132
Key withdrawal position In any position
Contacts type and com-
position
1 C/O
Contact operation Snap action
Connections - terminals Fast connector socket
Solder terminal, clamping connection <= 0.75 mm² /
AWG 19 min
Insulated faston: 2.8 x 0.5 mm
Contacts material Gold-flashed silver
Complementary
Product weight 0.04 lb(US) (0.02 kg)
Overvoltage category II conforming to IEC 60536
Marking CE
Mechanical durability 250000 cycles
Tightening torque 5.31...8.85 lbf.in (0.6...1 N.m)
Contact resistance < 50 mOhm for 1/6 V
Short-circuit protection 2 A by gG cartridge fuse
[Ith] conventional free air thermal current 3 A with fast connector socket
5 A
[Ie] rated operational current 1.5 A at 120 V, AC-12 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
1 A at 240 V, AC-12 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
0.7 A at 240 V, AC-13 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
1 A at 120 V, AC-13 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
1 A at 24 V, DC-12 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
0.7 A at 24 V, DC-13 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
0.2 A at 125 V, DC-12 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
0.15 A at 125 V, DC-13 conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1
Electrical durability 100000 cycles AC, 0.7 A - 220 V conforming to EN/IEC 60947-5-1 appendix C
2
Environment
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...158 °F (-40...70 °C)
Ambient air temperature for operation 14...131 °F (-10...55 °C)
IP degree of protection IP65 conforming to IEC 60529
Standards IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-5-1
JIS C 4520
JIS C 852
UL 508
CSA C22.2 No 14
Product certifications CCC
cURus
Vibration resistance 1 mm (10...55 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 10 gn (duration = 11 ms) half sine wave acceleration conforming to IEC
60068-2-27
Ordering and shipping details
Category 22459 - PUSHBUTTONS, 16MM
Discount Schedule CS2
GTIN 00785901749578
Nbr. of units in pkg. 5
Package weight(Lbs) 5.9999999999999998E-2
Returnability N
Country of origin CN
Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
- - - - - - - Substance 1 Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause can-
cer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - More information For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
3
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
XB6EAG221P
Key Switch
Circular Head
(1) Anti-rotation plate (thickness: 0.6 mm / 0.02 in.)
(2) Seal (thickness: 0.5 mm / 0.01 in.)
e panel thickness: 0.5 mm (0.01 in.) ≤ e ≤ 6 mm (0.24 in.)
4
Product data sheet
Mounting and Clearance
XB6EAG221P
Panel Cut-Out and Mounting
Circular or Square Head
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Schneider Electric:
  XB6EAG221P